Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

RETIRED Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

SURVIVING SPOUSE
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

COMMISSIONERS
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL MEMBERS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

CTYCNA CTYPLN CTYMAP

95 987 0
95 987
339 390 11,292
339 277
111
11,181
113
24 30 1,336
24 23
8
1,328
7
0 11 0
11

458 1,418 12,628

BLSHLD

5,534
5,534

791
791

42

26
26

6,393

BLSHLD ACCESS+

9,459
9,459

1,220

1,220

54

10,741

KAISER

25,498
25,498

11,889
2,545

85
9,259

1,407
175

1,230
42

42

38,836

WAIVED

2,940
2,940

2,615
1,980
5

2
628
416
244

1
171

151
151

6,122

Page No. 1 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:00:26

DELINQ TOTAL
218 44,731
218 44,731

36 28,572
25 7,177
5

198

11 21,079
113

9 3,318
9 571
11

2,729

7

1 239
1 239
264 76,860



Report ID:
Database :

MBAOQ046-2
HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CTYCNA

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 51

NO MEDICARE 51
MEDICARE A

MEDICARE B

MEDICARE AB

NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 100

NO MEDICARE 72
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB 28

NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 0

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 0

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

CTYPLN

276
276

76
47

29

CTYMAP
24

24
3,350
184

11
3,155

BLSHLD

1,920
1,920

395
395

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+

4,190
4,190

645
645

KAISER
9,033
9,008

24
1

3,744
1,181

11
2,552

Page No. 2 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:00:26

WAIVED DELINQ TOTAL
0 0 15,494
15,445

48

1

0 0 8,310
2,524

22

5,764

0 0 0
0 0 19
19



Report ID:
Database :

MBAOQ046-2
HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CTYCNA

77
7

24
24

255

713

CTYPLN

315
315

29
29

713

2,131

CTYMAP
0

54
32

22

3,434

16,062

BLSHLD

3,085
3,085

235
235

12

5,659

12,052

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+

7,451
7,450

470
470

22

12,783

23,524

KAISER

16,365
16,365

601
589

12

42

29,793

68,629

WAIVED
0

6,122

Page No. 3 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:00:26

DELINQ TOTAL
0 27,293
27,292

1

0 1,413
1,379

34

0 89
82

7

0 19
19

0 52,637
264 129,497



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS
ACTIVE Members
RETIRED Members
SURVIVING SPOUSE
COMMISSIONERS
TOTAL MEMBERS

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

DENTAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DLTDEN
31,509
18,658

1,798
73

52,038

14,692

7,261

22
25,896
1,459
87

17

49,434

101,472

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

DLCDEN
747
918
177
2

1,844

213
318

415

80

1,028

2,872

PUDDEN
515
698
78
2

1,293

169
196

268
44

680

1,973

WAIVED
1,680
8,217
1,215

158

11,270

11,270

Page No. 4 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:00:26

DELINQ
238

78

47

4

367

367

TOTAL
34,689
28,569

3,315
239

66,812

15,074

7,775

23
26,579
1,583
90

18

51,142

117,954



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

LTD
25,475

LIFE
22,085

Page No. 5 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:00:26

DEPFSA HTHFSA
1,440 5,897



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT

Membership Status
Active CCD
Active CRT
Active CSF
Active USD

Retirees

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Members
284

144
8,797
880
4,916

Spouse/Domestic Partner
91
66
4,015
234

1,758

Page No. 6 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2019
Run Time: 05:02:14

Child/Minor Dependents
106
91
6,660
355
279



