### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 1 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:00:26

# MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYCNA	CTYPLN	СТҮМАР	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members  NO MEDICARE  MEDICARE A  MEDICARE B  MEDICARE AB	95 95	987 987	0	5,534 5,534	9,459 9,459	25,498 25,498	2,940 2,940	218 218	44,731 44,731
RETIRED Members  NO MEDICARE  MEDICARE A  MEDICARE B  MEDICARE AB  NON-COMPLIANT	339 339	390 277 113	11,292 111 11,181	791 791	1,220 1,220	11,889 2,545 85 9,259	2,615 1,980 5 2 628	36 25 11	28,572 7,177 5 198 21,079 113
SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	24 24	30 23 7	1,336 8 1,328	42 42	54 54	1,407 175 2 1,230	416 244 1 171	9	3,318 571 11 2,729 7
COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	0	11 11	0	26 26	8 8	42 42	151 151	1 1	239 239
TOTAL MEMBERS	458	1,418	12,628	6,393	10,741	38,836	6,122	264	76,860

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 2 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:00:26

# MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYCNA	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Member NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B	ers 51 51	276 276	24	1,920 1,920	4,190 4,190	9,033 9,008	0	0	15,494 15,445
MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT			24			24 1			48 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Mem NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	bers 100 72	76 47	3,350 184	395 395	645 645	3,744 1,181	0	0	8,310 2,524
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	28	29	11 3,155			11 2,552			22 5,764
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	OUSE 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	ERS 0	6 6	0	5 5	1 1	7 7	0	0	19 19

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 3 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:00:26

# MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYCNA	CTYPLN	СТҮМАР	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	77 77	315 315	0	3,085 3,085	7,451 7,450	16,365 16,365	0	0	27,293 27,292
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	24 24	29 29	54 32 22	235 235	470 470	601 589 12	0	0	1,413 1,379 34
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSI NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	3 3	4 4	6 1 5	12 12	22 22	42 40 2	0	0	89 82 7
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	0	7 7	0	7 7	4 4	1 1	0	0	19 19
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	255	713	3,434	5,659	12,783	29,793	0	0	52,637
MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS	713	2,131	16,062	12,052	23,524	68,629	6,122	264	129,497

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 4 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:00:26

# **DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT**

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	DLTDEN	DLCDEN	PUDDEN	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members	31,509	747	515	1,680	238	34,689
RETIRED Members	18,658	918	698	8,217	78	28,569
SURVIVING SPOUSE	1,798	177	78	1,215	47	3,315
COMMISSIONERS	73	2	2	158	4	239
TOTAL MEMBERS	52,038	1,844	1,293	11,270	367	66,812
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	14,692	213	169			15,074
	,					·
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	7,261	318	196			7,775
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE						
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	22		1			23
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	25,896	415	268			26,579
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	1,459	80	44			1,583
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	87	2	1			90
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	17		1			18
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	49,434	1,028	680	0	0	51,142
DENTAL PLAN TOTALS	101,472	2,872	1,973	11,270	367	117,954

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 5 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:00:26

# LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	LTD	LIFE	DEPFSA	HTHFSA
ACTIVE Members	25,475	22,085	1,440	5,897

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 6 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2019 Run Time: 05:02:14

# **VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT**

Membership Status	Members	Spouse/Domestic Partner	<b>Child/Minor Dependents</b>
Active CCD	284	91	106
Active CRT	144	66	91
Active CSF	8,797	4,015	6,660
Active USD	880	234	355
Retirees	4,916	1,758	279